HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 23-

Introduced by Council Member _____

ADOPT A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROPRIATE AND EXPEND \$88,598.89 FROM THE MEASURE C OPERATING FUND (FUND 101) FOR THE PURCHASE OF (1) EAGLEAIR® MODEL RVA15M3D4U RAVENCFS BREATHING AIR COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward Fire Department has researched and identified a system compliant breathing air compressor system; and

WHEREAS, breathing apparatus is a vital piece of emergency equipment that allows the City's firefighters to enter dangerous atmospheres, combat fires, and protect the life and property for the Hayward community; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager authorizes a sole source justification to purchase of breathing apparatuses (SCBA) with EagleAir; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby approves the amendment to the FY 2023 Operating Budget resolution by increasing the budget appropriation in the Measure C Fund in the amount of \$88,598.89 to allow for the purchase of one (1) Breathing Air Compressor System and authorizes the City Manager to execute the purchase order.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA , 2023
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney of the City of Hayward	